
 

 

Appendix C1 
Route and Timetable Schedule 
LB22 Service 20  Poole – Bournemouth – Castlepoint 
 
Route 
From Poole Bus Station, High Street North, Elizabeth Road, Parkstone Road, Commercial Road, Salterns Road, 
Pottery Road, Broadwater Avenue, Alton Road, Sandecotes Road, Woodside Road, Penn Hill Avenue, Leicester 
Road, Lindsay Road, Westbourne Gyratory, Poole Road, Poole Hill, Avenue Road, Bourne Avenue, Braidley Road, 
Wimborne Road, Charminster Road, Wellington Road, Beechey Road, Lowther Road, Bennett Road, Richmond 
Park Road, Alma Road, Heron Court Road, Abbott Road, Green Road, Ripon Road, Gresham Road, Charminster 
Avenue, Malvern Road, West way, Castle Lane West, to Castlepoint. 
 
Return via outward route reversed to Poole Road, Seamoor Road, Westbourne Gyratory, Lindsay Road and as 
outward route reversed to Pottery Road, Sandbanks Road, Britannia Road, Commercial Road, Park Road, 
Sandbanks Road, Parkstone Road, Mount Pleasant Road to Poole Bus Station. 

 
Timetable 
 
Option 1 – All Day service 
 

Mondays to Saturdays        S NS  
Poole Bus Station 0649 0745 0855  55  1555 1700 1700 1805 

Parkstone, Ashley Cross 0653 0751 0901 And 01  1601 1706 1706 1811 

Branksome, Penn Hill Corner 0702 0800 0910 at 10  1610 1715 1715 1820 

Branksome, The Victoria School 0705 0803 0913 these 13  1613 1718 1718 1823 

Westbourne, County Gates 0710 0810 0918 mins 18 until 1618 1723 1723 1828 

Bournemouth, Hampshire Court 0717 0820 0925 past 25  1625 1730 1730 1835 

Charminster 0729 0835 0938 each 38  1638 1743 1744 1848 

Charminster, Charminster Avenue 0734 0841 0943 hour 43  1643 1748 1749 1854 

Charminster, Broadway Tavern 0738 0846 0948  48  1648 1753 1755 1858 

Castlepoint 0742 0850 0952  52  1652 1757 1800 1902 

 
Mondays to Saturdays NS NS S         

Castlepoint 0645 0745 0755 0855  55  1455 1555 1700 1805 

Charminster, Broadway Tavern 0650 0750 0800 0900 And 00  1500 1600 1705 1810 

Charminster, Charminster Avenue 0654 0754 0804 0904 at 04  1504 1604 1709 1814 

Charminster 0658 0758 0809 0909 these 09  1509 1609 1714 1819 

Bournemouth, Hampshire Court 0711 0811 0822 0922 mins 22 until 1522 1622 1727 1832 

Westbourne, County Gates 0718 0818 0828 0928 past 28  1528 1630 1735 1838 

Branksome, The Victoria School 0721 0821 0831 0931 each 31  1531 1633 1738 1841 

Branksome, Penn Hill Corner 0724 0824 0834 0934 hour 34  1534 1639 1741 1844 

Parkstone, Ashley Cross 0732 0832 0844 0944  44  1544 1649 1751 1854 

Poole Bus Station 0740 0840 0850 0950  50  1550 1652 1757 1900 

Code: NS = Not Saturdays S = Saturdays only 
 
Option 2 – Off Peak service 
 
Mondays to Saturdays        

Poole Bus Station 0855  55  1355 1615 1720 

Parkstone, Ashley Cross 0901 And 01  1401 1621 1726 

Branksome, Penn Hill Corner 0910 at 10  1410 1630 1735 

Branksome, The Victoria School 0913 these 13  1413 1633 1738 

Westbourne, County Gates 0918 mins 18 until 1418 1638 1743 

Bournemouth, Hampshire Court 0925 past 25  1425 1645 1750 

Charminster 0938 each 38  1438 1656 1801 

Charminster, Charminster Avenue 0943 hour 43  1443 1701 1806 

Charminster, Broadway Tavern 0948  48  1448 1707 1811 

Castlepoint 0952  52  1452 1712 1816 



 

 

 
Mondays to Saturdays        

Castlepoint 0855  55  1355 1615 1720 

Charminster, Broadway Tavern 0900 And 00  1400 1620 1725 

Charminster, Charminster Avenue 0904 at 04  1404 1624 1729 

Charminster 0909 these 09  1409 1629 1734 

Bournemouth, Hampshire Court 0922 mins 22 until 1422 1642 1747 

Westbourne, County Gates 0928 past 28  1428 1648 1753 

Branksome, The Victoria School 0931 each 31  1431 1651 1756 

Branksome, Penn Hill Corner 0934 hour 34  1434 1654 1759 

Parkstone, Ashley Cross 0944  44  1444 1704 1809 

Poole Bus Station 0950  50  1450 1710 1815 

 
Vehicle Capacity 
A minimum seating capacity of 29 is required for this service. 
 
Passenger and Revenue Information (Does not form part of contract) 
 
This service is currently operated as part of the current C1 service and part of the current D1 
service. Contract LB33 is the other part of the D1 service. The information below is taken from 
information supplied by the current operator of the C1 and D1 routes and should be taken into 
account if tendering for both LB22 and LB33 contracts. 
 
C1: 
Estimated total number of passengers per annum: 130,000 
Estimated total on-bus revenue: £37,000 
 
D1:  
Estimated total number of passengers per annum: 200,000 
Estimated total on-bus revenue: £70,000 
 


